

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.W.P.No.21845 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	22.08.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Sri Shaik Khaja Basha, learned Standing Counsel for Waqf Board takes Notice for the Respondent Nos.2 & 3. He may obtain specific Written Instructions in this matter. 2. Sri Mohammed Naseeruddin, learned Counsel has appeared online on behalf of Sri Abdul Mateen Qureshi, learned Counsel for the Caveator. 3. Learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Unofficial Respondent Nos.4 to 13 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. 4. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri Shaik Khaja Basha as learned Standing Counsel for Waqf Board in the Cause-list. 5. List on 02.09.2025. _____ GRKP, J Vns	