

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.21845 OF 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4	08.01.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri V. Roopesh Kumar Reddy, Ld. Counsel for the Writ Petitioner. 2. Having regard to the fact that the impugned Order in the present Writ Petition is passed on 23.07.2025 and that the Members of the Masjid has given Representation on 03.11.2023, this Court is of the view that there is no urgency in the matter. Therefore, this Court is not inclined to grant any interim relief for the time being. 3. However, it transpires from the record that the Official Respondents were granted time to file Counter-Affidavit vide Order dated 22.08.2025, they did not choose to file Counter-Affidavit so far. It is indicated that if the Counter-Affidavit has not been filed on or before 28.01.2026, the right to file Counter-Affidavit by the Respondents shall stand forfeited and this Court would deem it that the Respondents have no defence to offer.	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		4. List on 30.01.2026. Mnr <u>GRKP, J</u>	